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A SITE PLAN
SCALE 1:250

DEVIATION TO APPROVED PLAN No. 196-04-15:

EN-SUITE OMITTED.
PROPOSED EXTENSION REDUCE.

INTERNAL WALL AND DOOR OMITTED.
BRICKED UP WINDOW.

NEW STANDARD DRYWALL.

INTERNAL WALL OMITTED.

WALL, DOOR & WINDOW REINSTATED.

ENTERTAINMENT AREA OMITTED.
FEATURED SEATING OMITTED.

NEW AWNING.

ROOF PITCH CHANGED.

NOTES IN RESPECT OF S.A NATIONAL STANDARD FOR THE
APPLICATION OF NATIONAL BUILDING REGULATIONS SANS 10400

PART A GENERAL PRINCIPLES AND REQUIREMENTS
e ALL REQUIREMENTS TO COMPLY WITH PART A SANS 10400

PART B STRUCTURAL DESIGN
e ALL STRUCTURAL DESIGN AS PER RATIONAL DESIGN BY
COMPETENT PERSON

PART C DIMENSIONS
e ALL DIMENSIONS OF ANY ROOM OR SPACE TO COMPLY WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF PART C SANS 10400

PART F SITE OPERATIONS
e ALL SITE OPERATIONS TO COMPLY WITH PART F SANS 10400

PART H FOUNDATIONS

e ALL FOUNDATIONS TO COMPLY WITH THE DESIGN
REQUIREMENTS MADE BY THE ENGINEER IN THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERS REPORT

STACKING DOOR REPLACED GARAGE DOOR.

STAFF QUARTERS AND LAUNDRY REINSTATED.

TANDEM GARAGE CHANGED TO STORE ROOMS.

2nd STOREY CONVERTED TO MAIN BEDROOM & EN-SUITE.
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@ GROUND STOREY PLAN
SCALE 1:100

PART J FLOORS

e ALLFLOORS TO COMPLY WITH (ANNEX A ) J1

e ALL WATER RESISTANT FLOORS TO COMPLY WITH J4.2
e ALL CONCRETE FLOORS SLABS TO COMPLY WITH J4.4

PART K WALLS

e  ALL MASONRY WALLS TO COMPLY WITH K4.2 & K1 - K2
(ANNEX A)
ALL LINTELS TO COMPLY WITH B1 (ANNEX B) OF PART K
ALL WATERPROOFING TO WALLS TO COMPLY WITH K4.5 & C1
(ANNEX C) OF PART K

e ALL FIRE PERFORMANCE AND RESISTANCE OF WALLS TO
COMPLY WITH K4.6 & K4 (ANNEX A)

PART L ROOFS

e ALL ROOF ASSEMBLIES TO COMPLY WITH L4.1

e ALL WATERPROOFING AND COVERINGS TO PITCHED ROOFS
TO COMPLY WITH L4.2

e ALL TIMBER ROOF CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH L4.4

e THE FIRE RESISTANCE AND COMBUSTIBILITY OF THE ROOF
ASSEMBLY TO COMPLY WITH L4.5

PART N GLAZING

ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH PART N4, N1(ANNEX A) AND
AAMSA REGULATIONS

PART O LIGHTING & VENTILATION

ALL LIGHTING AND VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH PART 04.1
ALL AREAS TO BE ARTIFICIALLY AND NATURALLY LIT TO
COMPLY WITH PART 04.2 OF SANS 10400

ALL NATURAL VENTILATION TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH PART 04.3 OF SANS 10400

PART P DRAINAGE

ALL PIPE JOINTS TO COMPLY WITH P4.2

ALL SANITARY FIXTURES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH P4.3,
P4.4 & P4.5

ALL DISCHARGES FROM WASHING AREAS TO COMPLY WITH
P4.9

ALL SANITARY FIXTURES TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH P4.11

ALL DRAINAGE SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH P4.13

ALL SIZING OF DISCHARGE PIPES TO COMPLY WITH P4.14

PART R STORMWATER DISPOSAL

SIZES OF ROOF VALLEYS & GUTTERS TO COMPLY WITH RR3
DRAINS TO BE ACCESSIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RR4

ALL STORMWATER DISPOSAL TO COMPLY WITH PART R
SANS10 400

PART T FIRE PROTECTION
ALL SAFETY DISTANCES TO COMPLY WITH T4.2
ALL MATERIALS TO COMPLY WITH T4.5

GENERAL NOTES:

1.0 GENERAL NOTES (STRUCTURE)

1.1. MESH REINFORCED CONCRETE SURFACE BED SLAB, ON
DAMP PROOF MEMBRANE, ON POISONED COMPACTED
SOIL. ALL TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S DETAILS.

1.2. ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE STAIRS, SLABS, BEAMS,
COLUMNS, AND FOUNDATIONS TO STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER'S DETAIL.

1.3. S.A. PINE ROOF-TRUSSES AND PURLINS TO STRUCT.
ENG'S SPEC.

1.4. ALL EXTERNAL BRICKWORK WALLS, FINISH AS INDICATED,
BAG AND TAR TO OUTER LEAF OF INNER SKIN.

2.0 FINISHES (VERTICAL SURFACES)

2.1. EXTERNAL: PAINT TO SMOOTH PLASTER. COLOUR: AS PER

SCHEDULE.
2.2. INTERNAL: PAINT TO SMOOTH PLASTER. COLOUR: AS PER

ex. roof

5000

SCHEDULE.
3.0 WINDOWS AND DOORS
3.1. ALL POWDER-COATED ALUMINIUM DOORS AND WINDOWS
WITH GLAZING PANELS AS SHOWN, TO COMPLY WITH
SANS 10137, 10400 & COMPLY WITH AAAMSA
REGULATIONS.
3.2. WINDOW GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400
PART N4.4.2 (d)
3.3. ALL BATH AND SHOWERS ENCLOSURES TO COMPLY WITH
SANS 10400 PART N 4.4.7
4.0 ROOFING
4.1. CONCRETE ROOF TILE LAID ON 38X38mm S.W. TIMBER
E BATTENS, ON SABS APPROVED WATERPROOFING

ex. roof

MEMBRANE, ALL ON 38X114mm PREFABRICATED TIMBER

................. -4.-.== TRUSSES TO ENGINEERS DETAIL, ALL ON 38X76mm S.W.

TIMBER WALL PLATE ON LEVEL CEMENT MORTAR BED.
TRUSSES FIXED DOWN WITH G.MS. STRAP BUILT MIN. 04

NEW AWNING

}
@ OUTBUILD

SCALE 1:100

NEW AWNING

2600

ING ROOF LAYOUT

NEW AWNING .

COURSES INTO MASONRY WORK AND SPIKED TO WALL
PLATE. ROOF PITCHED = 17.5°

4.2. 125x100mm PVC GUTTERS FIXED TO FIBRE CEMENT
FASCIA BOARD WITH FIXING BRACKETS, BY SPECIALIST

4.3. 110mm PVC DOWNPIPES WITH FIXING BRACKETS, BY
SPECIALIST.

4.4. ALL ROOFS TO COMPLY WITH PART L - TABLE 01 OF SANS
10400 AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER/SPECIALIST.

4.5. NEW AWNING WITH ROOF SHEETING AS PER SPECIALIST.
ROOF PITCHED = 3°

4.6. NEW ALUMINIUM POSTS TO AWNING MANUFACTURER
SPECS.

5.0 CEILINGS/SOFFIT

5.1. PLASTER BOARD CEILING NAILED TO 38x38 TIMBER
BRANDERING AT MAX. 400c/c. 76mm THICK 'AEROLITE'
INSULATION ABOVE CEILING.

6800

ex. roof below

3100

=

. roof line above

/

(<

FFL 53.300 |
|
|
|

/ I
Demolish wall as;shown
and made good. All to
Engineer approval

/ I

@ FIRST STOREY PLAN
SCALE 1:100

ALL DRAIN SIZES SHALL COMPLY WITH P4.15

ALL SANITARY FIXTURES TO HAVE TRAPS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH P4.16
ALL SIZING OF VENTILATION PIPES TO COMPLY WITH P4.17
ALL DISCHARGE & VENTILATING PIPES TO BE INSTALLED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH P4.18

DRAINS TO BE ACCESSIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH P4.19
ALL TRAPS TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
REQUIREMENTS OF P4.20

GULLY TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF P4.21

ALL DRAINS TO BE LAID IN ACCORDANCE WITH P4.22 & P4.23
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FIRE RESISTANCE OF DIVISION SEPARATING ELEMENTS TO
COMPLY WITH T4.6

ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS & COMPONENTS TO COMPLY
WITH T4.7

ALL OPENINGS TO BE PROTECTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH T4.10
ROOF ASSEMBLIES & COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH T4.12
ALL CEILINGS TO COMPLY WITH T4.13

ALL FLOOR COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH T4.14

ALL WALL FINISHES TO COMPLY WITH T4.15

BUILDING MATERIALS TO COMPLY WITH T4.55 & T4.56

FIRE PROTECTION FOR CATEGORY 1 BUILDINGS H1 & H4 TO
COMPLY WITH T4.57

PART XA ENERGY USAGE IN BUILDINGS

e HOT WATER SUPPLY TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
PART XA4.1 OF SANS 10400 & PART 4.5 OF SANS 204

e ENERGY USAGE AND BUILDING ENVELOPE TO BE DESIGNED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PART XA4.2 & XA4.3 & XA4.4 OF SANS 10400

e BUILDING DESIGN TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 4.1,4.2,
4.3 & 4.4 OF SANS 204

e SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 4.5 OF
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